
 
APPENDIX E 

PURCHASING AWARDS IN EXCESS OF $100,000 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Bid # Description Awarded To Total Amount Awarded

2024-082-T
​Supply, Delivery and Servicing of Guiderails, on behalf of the Halton 

Co-operative Purchasing Group (HCPG)
​TMC Fencing Ltd. $126,245.00 

RFP-2-2024 Enterprise Payment Solutions Infocorp Computer Solutions Ltd. $262,628.58 

 RFP-7-2024 ​ Design of Burnhamthorpe Road, Sixth Line to Trafalgar Road ​RJ Burnside & Associates $1,133,827.59 

RFP-10-2024 ​Supply & Delivery of Quality Corporate Branded Work Clothing ​WearWell Garments Limited $141,600.00 

RFP-29-2024 ​Supply & Delivery of Aerial Platform and Aerial Ladder Apparatus ​City View Specialty Vehicles, Inc $4,967,485.00 

RFP-37-2024 New Central Library LEED and Energy Consultant  ​MCW Consultants Ltd $132,500.00 

RFP-40-2024 ​Sixteen Mile Sports Complex Video Scoreboard Upgrade ​Harris Time Ltd $373,250.00 

RFP-42-2024 ​Design and Installation of 'Replica' Wood Gazebo ​Timeless Timber Carpentry (a subsidiary of Restoration Acres Ltd.) $108,000.00 

RFP-43-2024
LEED Commissioning for Downtown Cultural Hub - Library ( New 

Central Library )
​Introba Canada Engineering LP $159,200.00 

RFP-45-2024 ​Rotational Maintenance Program (RMP) ​Davey Tree $252,062.57 

RFP-46-2024 Commodity Tax Review ​Stratos Solutions Inc $100,000.00 

RFP-49-2024 ​Snow Clearing and Salting for Oakville Transit Bus Stop ​Marquee Landscapes Ltd $423,000.00 

RFT-49-2024 ​Loose Leaf Haulage and Disposal ​Walker Environmental Ltd $404,460.00 

RFT-53-2024 ​Town Hall Finance Space B Renovations BCL Contractors Ltd $135,000.00 

RFT-54-2024 VMWARE License Renewal ​Support Soho Inc. $102,600.00 

RFT-64-2024 Glen Abbey Community Centre - LED Lighting Upgrade ​Kacel Electric Inc.  $188,120.00 

RFT-65-2024
​Supply & Delivery of 4-Wheel Drive Articulating Type Multi-Purpose 

Municipal Tractors
​FST Canada Inc. o/a Joe Johnson Equipment $759,383.00 

RFT-67-2024 2024 Windrow Clearing Program  ​Extreme Landscapes & Contracting Ltd $201,264.80 

RFT-68-2024 ​Overhead Door Replacements at the Transit Facility ​NEX Industrial Supplies Inc.  $430,846.43 

RFT-69-2024 Exhibit A
​Supply & Delivery of One (1) Cargo Van and Up to two (2) Pickup 

Trucks - Exhibit A
​John Bear Buick GMC Ltd. $136,622.25 

RFT-69-2024 Exhibit B
​​Supply & Delivery of One (1) Cargo Van and Up to two (2) Pickup 

Trucks - Exhibit B
​Blue Mountain Chrysler Ltd. $137,998.00 

RFT-70-2024 ​HVAC Pool Dehumidifier Compressor Replacements Canadian Air Tech Systems $107,585.00 

RFT-71-2024 Exhibit A
​Supply & Delivery of One Utility Work Vehicle and One Skid Steer - 

Exhibit A
​Bobcat of Hamilton Ltd. $102,439.00 

RFT-72-2024 Interior Asbestos Abatement - Former Post Office ​Lanmar Environmental Solutions Inc.  $239,800.00 

RFT-74-2024 Soil Stockpile Haulage and Removal ​Lafarge Canada Inc. $355,000.00 

RFT-76-2024 ​Sixteen Mile Creek Outfall Rehabilitation ​ 2220742 Ontario Ltd o/a Bronte Construction $1,785,641.00 

RFT-78-2024 - Exhibit A & B ​Supply & Delivery of Leaf Vacuum Trailers - Exhibit A & B ​Joe Johnson Equipment Inc. $581,115.00 

RFT-79-2024 ​South-East Operations  Material Depot Driveway Construction ​Avion Construction Group Inc.  $102,710.00 

$13,950,383.22



 
APPENDIX E continued 

PURCHASING AWARDS IN EXCESS OF $100,000 
 

 
 

Original Bid # Description Awarded To Total Amount Awarded

RFT-14-2021 - Ashland - 12 units 
Winter Roadway Tractor Plowing 

 Ashland Contracting $4,968,000.32 

RFT-14-2021 - Winfield - 12 units 12 ​Winter Roadway Tractor Plows with 2 Operators per unit

Winfield Contracting Inc. / 

Countyline
$458,632.87 

RFP-18-2022 
Supply of Twelve (12) Tractor Snow Plows complete with Operators


 1942537 Ontario Limited $520,641.13 

RFP-24-2020 ​Supply and Delivery of Snow Clearing & Salting at various town locations Rightway Blading and Sodding Inc. $106,509.80 

RFT-36-2022 ​Turf restoration various parks
 Dol Turf Restoration Ltd. $149,939.73 

RFP-52-2023 ​Supply and Delivery of Accessible Support Vehicles MoveMobility Inc. $185,225.89 

RFP-72-2022 ​Hydro Line Clearing​


 Davey Tree $434,581.81 

NCP ​Integrated Library System SirsiDynix (Canada) Inc. $125,858.36 

RFP-17-2021 ​Library Materials and Related Services on an Automatic Release Plan (ARP)

 Whitehots Inc. $386,300.00 

RFP-17-2021 ​Library Materials and Related Services on an Automatic Release Plan (ARP)
 Library Bound $310,400.00 

$7,646,089.91 

Department Description Awarded To Total Amount Awarded

Information Technology Solutions ​AMANDA Platform Annual Support and Maintenance Granicus $185,175.84 

Information Technology Solutions ​Bibliocommons 5 year subscription Bibliocommons $256,139.61 

Facilities and Construction 

Management
​Security Guard and Alarm Response Extension Falcon Security $205,278.00 

Parks and Open Space ​Consulting Services for Towne Square Revitalization Project NAK Design Strategies $235,350.00 

Facilities and Construction 

Management
​300 Church Street Parking Garage Fire System Repairs Hamilton Fire Control Company $160,000.00 

Roads and Works  Emergency Road Repairs, Lower Baseline Town of Milton $410,633.77 

$1,452,577.22

Original Bid # Description Awarded To Original Contract Amount 
Total Additional Funds 

Previously Added 

Additional 

Funds 

Total Amount 

Awarded

RFT-90-2023 ​Bronte Heritage Waterfront Park – Parking Lot Redevelopment Associated Paving $949,206.20 $94,720.00 $258,815.00 $1,302,741.20

RFP-85-2024 ​Midtown Implementation Program Management Services Jacobs Consultancy Canada Inc. $2,396,872.05 $1,197,130.50 $152,640.50 $3,746,643.05

RFSQ-6-2020 ​Traffic Bylaw Review and Update  CIMA Canada Inc. $99,415.00 $0.00 $77,281.00 $176,696.00

RFP-87-2022 ​Sixteen Mile Sports Complex & Library Addition JR Certus Construction Co. Ltd. $75,423,215.00 $0.00 $217,262.64 $75,640,477.64

RFP-30-2021 Landscape Architectural Services North Park​ The MBTW Group $468,750.00 $111,935.88 $6,006.86 $586,692.74

RFP-26-2021 ​Prime Consultant Services for the North Park Community Centre and Public Library Diamond Schmitt Architects (DSAI) $2,035,000.00 $0.00 $279,874.50 $2,314,874.50

$81,372,458.25 $1,403,786.38 $991,880.50 $83,768,125.13

Contract Renewals 

Single Source Procurement

Additional Funds 


